5-16-03 RECORL Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01)



**EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE** 3. Patent and Trademark Office

	02452690
Tab settings	Please record the attached original documents as somethings.
Name of conveying party(ies):     GMAC Business Credit, LLC	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Sunshine Industries, Inc.
GIVIAC Business Credit, LLC	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	Street Address: 1111 East 200th Street  City: Cleveland State: OH 2p. 44114
Other _ <u>Delaware limited liability company</u>	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🍱 Yes 🎇 No	Association C
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Limited Partnership  Corporation-State_Ohio
Security Agreement Change of Name Other  Execution Date: 05/02/2003	Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) see exhibit A	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) see exhibit A
Additional number(s) att	tached 🙀 Yes 📭 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Adam L. Brookman; Godfrey & Kahn, S.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$1590.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account for any deficiencies
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number: 07-1509
City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Adam L. Brookman	5/13/03
	gnature er sheet, attachments, and document:  6
	required cover sheet information to:

05/19/2003

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 OP 1550.00 OP

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002731 FRAME: 0778** 

## **EXHIBIT A**

MARK	SERIAL NO./REG. NO.	FILING DATE/ REG. DATE	STATUS
WOW What a chothi	75/896,990	1/14/00	Pending
AGCO	2,336,036	03/28/00	Registered
Dint Be Gone	2,420,052	01/09/01	Registered
HANDS ON	75/583,987	11/06/98	Pending
DIRT BE GONE	2,418,019	01/02/01	Registered
THIRSTIN'	2,336,604	03/28/00	
AUTO STOP	2,404,534	11/14/00	Registered Registered
WINDOW WHOOSHER	2,347,550	05/02/00	Registered
TUBSTER	2,269,817	08/10/99	Registered
SIGNOWN	2,217,774	01/12/99	Registered
KITCHEN KOUSINS	2,092,875	09/02/97	Registered
BIG JON	2,047,918	03/25/97	Registered
ACTION FIBER	2,289,168	10/26/99	Registered
XTEND-A- SAURUS	2,088,290	08/12/97	Registered
KANGO	2,000,053	09/10/96	Registered
MIGHTY	2,101,943	09/30/97	Registered

TRAD

MW699934\_1.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 002731 FRAME: 0779

MARK	SERIAL NO./REG. NO.	FILING DATE/ REG. DATE	STATUS
YARD WARE	2,573,973	05/28/02	Registered
HEDDA FEATHERS	1,971,304	04/30/96	Registered
	1,969,885	04/23/96	Registered
	1,964,216	03/26/96	Registered
	1,964,215	03/26/96	Registered
DECO SWEEP	2,059,738	05/06/97	Registered
KANGO	2,016,832	11/19/96	Registered
HARMARK	2,089,525	08/19/97	Registered
CADDY CRITTERS	1,919,807	09/19/95	Registered
DUST RUNNER	1,998,661	09/03/96	Registered
DECO CADDIES	1,997,462	08/27/96	Registered
SHOE BUDDIES	1,997,461	08/27/96	Registered
KANGO	2,059,655	05/06/97	Registered
PROFESSOR	1,997,460	08/27/96	Registered
FLUFF'N DUST	1,973,927	05/14/96	Registered
PLEASURE PUFF	1,845,648	07/19/94	Registered
RUB A TUB	1,884,309	03/14/95	Registered
	1,855,791	09/27/94	Registered
WOOI IND A	1 864 208	11/22/94	Registered
WOOLINDA	1,864,298	11/22/74	Registered

TRADEMARK REEL: 002731 FRAME: 0780

MARK	SERIAL NO./REG. NO.	FILING DATE/ REG. DATE	STATUS
	1,804,530	11/16/93	Registered
	1,809,229	12/07/93	Registered
	1,796,411	10/05/93	Registered
WEBSTER	1,830,388	04/12/94	Registered
THE SUNSHINE	1,850,348	08/16/94	Registered
TEAM			
CLEANING WITH CHARACTER	1,853,106	09/06/94	Registered
DUSTIN	1,841,363	06/21/94	Registered
ROUNDABOUT	1,841,362	06/21/94	Registered
STICKY CRITTER	1,788,207	08/17/93	Registered
DUST PUFF	1,755,382	03/02/93	Registered
PIK UP STIK ROLL IT AWAY	1,720,349	09/29/92	Registered
ROLLII AWAI	1,798,721 1,769,340	10/12/93 05/04/93	Registered Registered
Clean-n-Wring	1,709,540	03/04/93	Registered
DAZZLE	1,673,019	01/21/92	Registered
WINDO PRO	1,656,845	09/10/91	Registered
<b>FANN</b> ie	1,651,946	07/23/91	Registered
GERI RAFF	1,603,816	06/26/90	Registered
NEAT-N-EASY	1,577,811	01/16/90	Registered
MARY HAD A LITTLE LAMBDUSTER	1,511,837	11/08/88	Registered
MOP-TOPUS	1,511,832	11/08/88	Registered
WANDA WOOLY	1,483,488	04/05/88	Registered

MARK	SERIAL NO./REG. NO.	FILING DATE/ REG. DATE	STATUS
	1,424,875	01/13/87	Registered
POLY PLEASON ( )	1,428,416	02/10/87	Registered
EDUTEDINE TAAAA	1,078,951	12/06/77	Registered
TWIST-N-DRY	1,055,339	12/28/76	Registered
SWEED	857,901	10/01/68	Registered
SUNSHINE	803,862	02/15/66	Registered
SOFT SWEEP	789,990	05/25/65	Registered

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, SUNSHINE INDUSTRIES, INC. (the "Debtor"), and GMAC BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC (the "Lender"), are parties to one or more security agreements which grant to the Lender a security interest in the Debtor's assets, including, but not limited to, the assets listed in the attached Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, the Debtor has fully satisfied all of the Debtor's obligations to the Lender with respect to said security agreements;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Lender states as follows:

The Lender hereby certifies that it is the present owner of a security interest in all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks identified in a security agreement between the Lender and the Debtor, notice of which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 002114, Frame 0812, on July 17, 2000, to secure payment of certain obligations of the Debtor to the Lender; and

The Lender hereby certifies that the Debtor has satisfied all obligations, and hereby releases and discharges the Debtor from all such obligations and terminates the security interest in all of the assets referred to in the above-noted security agreement and to the assets listed in the attached Exhibit A.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the Lender has caused this Release of Security Interest to be duly executed by its officer this 2<sup>M</sup> day of March, 2003.

GMAC BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC

By:

Its:

STATE OF U

COUNTY OF Carlar

May Personally came before me this and day of March, 2003, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the foregoing instrument as an officer of GMAC Business Credit, LLC, by its authority.

Notary Public, State of

My commission 12/6/2006

MW699934\_1.DOC

RECORDED: 05/16/2003

P. H. BINGAMAN Notary Public, Wayne County, MI My Commission Expires Feb 6, 2006

REEL: 002731 FRAME: 0783